Original - Ken Gabbert
-Original - Heather Mailander

Copy to: - PBA File

Copy to: - Police Superiors File

Copy to: - Steve Sanzari, Finance 12-17-2010 CS

SIDE LETTER QF AGREEMENT

The VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD and RIDGEWCOD PBA LOCAL 20 and
RIDGEWOOD PBA - SUPERIOR OFFICERS ASSOCIATION have agreedto the following

terms to extend the current contract (present term January 1, 2009 through December 31,

2012) for an additional three (3) calendar years:

1. This Side Letter of Agreement shall extend the current contract
(January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2012) for an additional term
of January 1, 2013 through December 31, 2015.

The prior Agreement (January 1, 2008 through December 31, 2012)

2.
shall be extended in all terms and conditions except as specific‘a!ly-
modified herein.

3, Wage rates for all Employees covered by the Agreements shall be as
set forth in the attached Schedules to this Side Letter of Agreement.

4. Health Insurance Contribytion. Active Employees hired pricr to the

execution of this Agreement shall continue to solely pay Twenty
Dollars ($20.00) per pay (Four Hundred Eighty Dollars ($480.00)
maximum annually) towards their health benefits as is provided in the
current contract until December 31, 2012. These payments toward
health benefits shall be eliminated on December 31, 2012. Effective
January 1, 2013, the State mandated medical contribution (1.5%)

amount will become effective for all active members.

In calendar years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015 only each

2B



member of the PBA/SOA shall take off tWenty—four (24} hours Qi‘ work
without compensation. This time off shall be taken at the discretion
of each Officer subject to prior Department approval. Where conflicts
exist, the Chief shall have the discretion to determine who should be
given the time off, based on operational reasons. TheAtwenty—fCUr (24)
hours shall be taken priorto December 31 of each year. Hours taken
off per this.Agree’ment will in no way create overtime or additional
costs to the Village. Any Officer not scheduling his/her twehty—four
(24) hours ofﬁme off to be taken prior to November 30 of each year,

shall be directed by the Chief of Police to take time off as selected by

the Chisf.

The Village shall have the right to assess each Officer an amount in
a value of not more than two (2) hours of base compensation per

month from January 1 of each yvear to December 31 of said year.

7. This Side Letter of Agreement is subject to ratification by both the -
PBA and SOA as well as the Village Council. Both Negotiation

Committees agree to recommend ratification.

VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD RIDGEWOOD PBA LOCAL NO. 20

///ﬁ/ %?/ W/ ‘\6*2&_/(,&") /Wﬂé

RIDGEWOOD POLICE SUPERIOR
OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

YAWDONCUENTSWESE\001CORRIN027518.WPD
6{ \ | %fi
. ‘ /




988°/E1
£08°0ZT
PTL'STT
9T9'v01
LES'ER
YTS'ES
Y9g'1L
yET'LS
. 91828
SToZ/0g/zT
%050

) U U U U U Uy WD U

00Z'LET §
TLT192T S
gET'SIT S
90101 §

TL0'c6
860°c8
60072
606'95
£95°28

c10z/1/1

%00

Uy U Uy U U

OTS'PET
869°c2T
I88°21L
S90°701
9vZ'16
59%'18
919’69
£64'6S
£78'18
¥10z/0g/e
%SC'T

1 U U Uy U U U U U

i

6V8TET S
TLT'ZCT 5
LBV'ITT
S08'00T S

071’06
£97'08
£52'89
50155
LBR'0S

vL0Z/T/1T

%00°C

$

Uy U U U

PrZ0ET
SLLBLT
T0£'601
87286
€5E88
988'8/
60129
vZo'vs
688'6Y
£10zZ/0¢/2
%SC'T

i W U U Uy

vy U U

i

9£9'87T §
LBT'BIT S
TS6°L0T S

809°L6
297'.8
ZI6°LL
9£5'99
£5E'ES
ELT'6Y

€10Z/1/1

%w00°¢

S
S
S
S
5
S

g dais
£ da1s
9 dals
s da1g
¥ dais
£ daig
7 da1s
SUIUOIA XS puz
SUIUOIA] XIS 3ST

N

-

0T0Z/1/2T 216]ag paldiH s1331HC 201j0d
I~y ainpayas

auell



&
LonEInp (syiow m:.,_me_: “1ead auo ate O ydnony 1 sdaig
988'LET S 00T'LET $ OTS'VET § GVS'ZET § VbZ'OET ¢ 9£9's7I ¢ YIT'9ZT S TZS'EZT § 086'0ZT & Z6W'STL § 01 dais
YOL'STT § £L0'92T & TO9'EZT § SL0'TZT § 289'GIT § FOZ'BIT § 988'STT § EOS'EIT § BOT'TIT $ BR80T S G dais
0Z8'STT $ 9bE'VIT § Z69'ZIT § TOETIT $ STL'GOT $ T/L20T § 859'50T & SBY'EQT § 98E'T0T § TL2'66 § g dais
LEEWOT $ BIB'EOT $ ?8L'TOT § 9ZS'00T $ S65'86 & €5€°/6 $ 67b'SE S LOY'E6 S prS'lE $ 199688 & £ da1s
VST'E6 § 069'Z6 ¢ €/806 § TISLB8 ¢ 1668 § S06'98 § T0C'sB § GYMER § ZEL'T® S TS008 S g dais
T46'T8 § €99'T8 § VOE'6L $ 9L6'BL ¢ SeMAL S TLYOL § EL6'ML § OSVEL S 076/ S TEP0L S g daig
£BL0L 5 SEFDL $ 5069 § Z0T'Y $ 49899 § GEQ'9S 5 bIY9 S ZIP'EQ S 201'79 4 1£8°09 ¢ p daag
v09'6S  $ 8OE'6S $§ GPT'S $ /zZb'LS § IOE'9S ¢ 909'SS 5 9I§%S § VGE'ES $ 96275 § 0TTIS & € daig
Tey'sy § 08T'8p § SETUP S 2599 § BEL'Sh & ET'St § /8TWr S O/E'Er §  beb'zy § 09Tk & 7 daig
BEC'LE § ESO'LE § OTE'9E S B/B'SE § PLT'SE $ OWLPE S GSOWE S 8SE'EE ¢ 2/97C 5 00028 5 1 deyg
ST0Z/0E/TT ST0Z/T/T  vIOZ/OE/TT ¥10Z/1/1  €10Z/0f/et €10Z/T/T  TI0Z/1/L  T10Z/1/1 T10Z/1/L  010Z/1/1
%050 %002 %STT %007 %ST'T %00 %01 %0T'C %OT°T %0T'C
4350d0H4d 0T0Z/3/Z1 19319 padiH 5123310 2aljod

-y o[npatls

DIUBULY



TSLTLT § L68'0LT §. 9pS'29T S Z/b'SOT
T95'09T § T9.'6ST $§ 679957 & D969'pST
510Z/0€/2T S102/1/T  v10T/0S/ZT v10Z/1/1
%05°0 %007 %ST'T %00'C

POE'ZST § 9PSIST § SLG'SPT S ObZ'9uT
TP6'LPT § SOTLPT $ GLEWHPT § L€5'THT
6LSEYT S . S98'THT § E90°0¥T $ bEE'RET
ST0Z/0E/eT ST0Z/1/T  ¥10Z/0S/ZT +10Z/1/1
%05°0 %00°C %ST'T %00'T
a350d0ud

S EE279T ¢ 0ET091
$ TI91ST $ 06L'6YFI
£T0Z/0E/2T £102/1/1

€98'EVT § 280ZbT
IFL'6ET S LTO'RET
TZ9'GET §  [PE'EET
£10Z/0£/2T €10Z/1/T

Vr U U
W

BO'LST § LS®'EST S Z69'0S5T & €6G'/PT ¢
ES8'9VT S FER'EVT S VLSOVT § LL6'LET §
TI0Z/T/L  TTOZ/T/T  Ti0E/T/L T1T0Z/T/%

TOE'SET $ SEV'9ET § OES'€ET § T188'0ET §
TTE'SET $ 8TS'ZET S 208'62T & ZET/ZT S
TZETET S 029871 § S/6'S2T § €8E'EeT
zIoz/t/L  zToz/i/Tt TIOZ/T/L  TTOZ/E/T

7 daig
T dalg

juguainall]

¢ daig
7 daig
T daig
SUTEENET

S3LID[DS £-Y 3jNpayas

asueuly



